

No. 11-56303

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MICHAEL CHAMNESS, DANIEL FREDERICK, and RICH WILSON

Plaintiffs,

JULIUS GALACKI

Intervenor-Applicant / Appellant,

-v.-

DEBRA BOWEN, in only her official capacity as California Secretary of State, and
DEAN LOGAN, in only his official capacity as Registrar-Recorder / County Clerk of Los
Angeles County,

Defendants / Appellees

ABEL MALDONADO, CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT VOTER PROJECT,
CALIFORNIANS TO DEFEND THE OPEN PRIMARY,

Intervenors-Defendants / Appellees

*ON APPEAL FROM A CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA ORDER DENYING
JULIUS GALACKI'S MOTION TO INTERVENE*

EMERGENCY MOTION FOR EXPEDITED APPEAL

GAUTAM DUTTA

Attorney for Appellant Julius Galacki

Gautam Dutta, Attorney-at-Law

39270 Paseo Padre Pkwy # 206

Fremont, CA 94538

415.236.2048

213.405.2416 fax

Dutta@BusinessandElectionLaw.com

CIRCUIT RULE 27-3 CERTIFICATE

1. Telephone numbers and addresses of counsel for the parties

a. Counsel for Appellant Julius Galacki and all Plaintiffs

Gautam Dutta (Dutta@BusinessandElectionLaw.com)
415.236.2048
Gautam Dutta, Attorney-at-Law
39270 Paseo Padre Pkwy # 206
Fremont, CA 94538

b. Counsel for Defendant and Appellee Debra Bowen

George Waters (George.Waters@doj.ca.gov)
916.323.8050
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

c. Counsel for Defendant and Appellee Dean Logan

Brandi Moore (BMoore@counsel.lacounty.gov)
213.974.1832
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 W. Temple St., Room 648
Los Angeles, CA 90012

d. Counsel for Intervenors-Defendants and Appellees

Marguerite Leoni (mleoni@nmgovlaw.com)
Chris Skinnell (cskinnell@nmgovlaw.com)
415.389.6800
Nielsen Merksamer Parrinello Gross & Leoni LLP
2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 250
San Rafael, CA 94901

2. Facts Showing the Existence and Nature of the Emergency

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Circuit Rule 27-3 Certificate:	2
II.	Table of Contents:	7
III.	Table of Authorities:	8
IV.	Introduction and Relief Sought:	10
V.	Issues Presented:	12
VI.	Statement: Legal Background:	12
VII.	Introduction to Appellant Julius Galacki:	14
VIII.	Statement: Undisputed Facts:	16
IX.	Procedural History:	19
X.	The Trial Court's Order:	23
XI.	Standard of Review:	24
XII.	Legal Analysis:	25
XIII.	Conclusion:	52
XIV.	Certificate of Service:	53

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alliance for a Better Downtown Millbrae v. Wade</i> , 108 Cal.App.4 th 123 (Cal.Ct.App. 2003)	34, 41
<i>Alliance for the Wild Rockies v. Cottrell</i> , No. 09-35756, 2011 WL 208360 (Jan. 25, 2011)	24
<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	31
<i>Arakaki v. Cayetano</i> , 324 F.3d 1078 (9 th Cir. 2003).....	36
<i>Arterberry v. San Diego County</i> , 182 Cal.App.4 th 1528 (Cal.App. 2010).....	34
<i>Bates v. Jones</i> , 127 F.3d 870 (9 th Cir. 1997).....	passim
<i>Beckman Ind. v. Int’l Ins. Co.</i> , 966 F.2d 470 (9 th Cir. 1992)	22
<i>Billig v. Voges</i> , 273 Cal.Rptr. 91, 223 Cal.App.3d 962 (Cal.Ct.App. 1990)	34, 41, 42
<i>Bullock v. Carter</i> , 405 U.S. 134 (1972)	29
<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992).....	30, 33
<i>Canaan v. Abdelnour</i> , 710 P.2d 268, 40 Cal.3d 703 (Cal. 1985)	27
<i>Cook v. Gralike</i> , 531 U.S. 510, 517 n.8 (2001)	passim
<i>Diamond Multimedia Systems v. Superior Court</i> , 968 P.2d 539 (Cal. 1999).....	34
<i>Edelstein v. San Francisco</i> , 56 P.2d 1029, 29 Cal.4 th 164 (Cal. 2002).....	passim
<i>Farley v. Healey</i> , 67 Cal.2d 325 (Cal. 1997)	34, 41
<i>Forest Conservation Council v. U.S. Forest Svc.</i> , 66 F.3d 1489 (9 th Cir. 1995)	45
<i>Georges v. Carney</i> , 546 F.Supp. 469 (N.D. Ill. 1982)	30
<i>Grant v. Meyer</i> , 828 F.2d 1446 (10 th Cir. 1987).....	29, 30
<i>Griffin v. County School Bd.</i> , 377 U.S. 218 (1964)	26, 45
<i>Hoohuli v. Lingle</i> , 540 U.S. 1017 (2003).....	36
<i>Kassbaum v. Steppenwolf Prods.</i> , 236 F.3d 487 (9 th Cir. 2000).....	44
<i>Keith v. Volpe</i> , 858 F.3d 467 (9 th Cir. 1988).....	43, 44, 45
<i>Legal Aid Services of Oregon v. Legal Services Corp.</i> , 587 F.3d 1006 (9 th Cir. 2009)....	35
<i>Leonard v. Clark</i> , 12 F.3d 885 (9 th Cir. 1994).....	29
<i>Libertarian Party v. District of Columbia Bd. of Elections</i> , 2011 WL 782031 (D.D.C. Mar. 8, 2011).....	29
<i>Libertarian Party v. District of Columbia Bd.</i> , 2011 WL 782031 (D.D.C. Mar. 8, 2011).....	30
<i>Los Angeles v. Taxpayers for Vincent</i> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984)	35
<i>Lubin v. Parish</i> , 415 U.S. 709 (1974)	29
<i>Mancuso v. Taft</i> , 476 F.2d 187 (1 st Cir. 1973).....	29
<i>McKinney v. Superior Court</i> , 21 Cal.Rptr.3d 773 (Cal.Ct.App. 2004)	27
<i>Miller v. Treadwell</i> , -- P.3d --, No. S-14112 (Alaska Dec. 22, 2010)	27
<i>Shores v. Hendy Realization</i> , 133 F.2d 738 (9 th Cir. 1943)	23
<i>Smith v. Pangalinan</i> , 651 F.2d 320 (9 th Cir. 1981)	22
<i>Southwest Center for Biological Diversity v. Berg</i> , 268 F.3d 810 (9 th Cir. 2001)	38, 40, 42
<i>Trbovich v. UMW</i> , 404 U.S. 528, (1972)	39
<i>Turner v. District of Columbia Bd. of Elections</i> , 77 F.Supp.2d 25 (D.D.C. 1999).....	29, 30
<i>Turner v. District of Columbia Bd. of Elections</i> , 77 F.Supp.2d 25 (D.D.C. 1999).....	29
<i>U.S. Term Limits v. Thornton</i> , 514 U.S. 779 (1995).....	31, 36
<i>U.S. v. Alisal Water Corp.</i> , 370 F.3d 915 (9 th Cir. 2004)	36
<i>U.S. v. Alisal</i> , 370 F.3d 915 (9 th Cir. 2004)	36, 43, 45

U.S. v. City of Los Angeles, 288 F.3d 391 (9th Cir. 2002)..... 36
Wash. State Grange v. Wash. State Republican Party, 552 U.S. 442 (2008)..... 48
Wilderness Soc’y v. U.S. Forest Service, 630 F.3d 1173 (9th Cir. 2011)..... 37, 38

Statutes

Election Code §8605..... 18, 34
Elections Code §13207 13, 49
Elections Code §15340 13, 29
Elections Code §8001 15
Elections Code §8061 16
Elections Code §8103 15
Elections Code §8600 30
Elections Code §8601 16, 30
Elections Code §8606 18, 28, 49
Elections Code §8807 28

Constitutional Provisions

CAL.CONST. art. ii §5 12
Due Process Clause..... 14, 24
First Amendment passim
